1	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
2	Desclution No. 71
3	Resolution No. 71
4 5	Series, 2018
6	56163, 2010
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
8	LITTLETON, COLORADO, AUTHORIZING AN
9	INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND
10	THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR
11	REIMBURSEMENT OF COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
12	REPLACEMENT, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE RIO
13	GRANDE OVER SLAUGHTERHOUSE GULCH BRIDGE
14	
15	WHEREAS, the council may, by resolution, enter into contracts with other
16	governmental bodies to furnish or receive government services, to make or pay charges for such
17 10	services, or enter into cooperative or other joint activities with other governmental bodies; and
18 19	WHEREAS, the Colorado Department of Transportation and the City of Littleton
20	desire to enter into an agreement associated with the replacement, design, and construction of the
21	Rio Grande over Slaughterhouse Gulch bridge; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Colorado Department of Transportation intends to reimburse the
24	city up to \$508,000 for the services performed by the city; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, all work performed on this project will be in compliance with ADA
27	requirements.
28	NOW EMERGEORE BE IN REGOLVED BY THE CUTY COUNCIL OF
29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
30	THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:
31 32	Authorization of the Intergovernmental Agreement between Colorado Department
33	of Transportation for reimbursement of costs associated with the replacement, design, and
34	construction of the Rio Grande over Slaughterhouse Gulch bridge and the City of Littleton is
35	approved.
36	
37	INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
38	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 6 th day of November, 2018, at 6:30 p.m. at
39	the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.

41 ATTEST: 42 43 44 Wendy Heffner Debbie Brinkman 45 CITY CLERK MAYOR 46 47 48 49 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 50 51 52 Lena McClelland 53 ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 54 55 56

Resolution No. 71 Series, 2018 Page 2 of 2